32nd

UK Wildlife Crime
Enforcers Conference

Ashorne Conference Centre, Warwick
3rd to 5th December 2021
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FRIDAY 3rd DECEMBER

16:00 REGISTRATION OPENS

18:30 Bar opens and buffet available. Buffet available from 19:30 to 21-30.

(Buffet for weekend delegates only)

SATURDAY 4th DECEMBER

07:00 to 08:45 Breakfast

09:00

09:05

09:35.
09:55.
10:15.
10:45.
11:00.
11:15.
11:30.
11:50.
12:05.
12:25.

Domestics and opening remarks

Conference opening and NPCC update.
NPCC lead for Rural Affairs and Wildlife Crime.
NWCU update.

DEFRA update.

Coffee

UK Border Force.

CPS.

Wildlife & Countryside Link.

Op Stoop.
Derbyshire CITES case.

Op Seabird.

Lunch
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13:50

WORK SHOPS 1 hour 15mins

Badger Ecology & Licensing to assist investigations.
Covid Bats/Crime prevention & Planning.

Poaching- Fish.

Optimising forensic opportunities in raptor persecution cases- PAW Forensics

15:15 coffee
15:45 Workshops. session 2

17:00. Close
18:00 Bar opens

19:00 Dinner
After dinner speaker and awards.
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“The British Association for Shooting & Conservation

Sunday

5th December

07:00 to 8:45 Breakfast. (Please book out of rooms by 9am)
8:55 Domestics

9:00 to 10:30 Priority Groups

Raptor Priority Group
Badgcr Priority Group
Bat Priority Group
CITES Priority Group
Poaching Priority

Pearl Mussels GrouP

10:30 Coffee

11:00 LACS

11:20RSPB intelligence
11:40 Warwickshire matters.
11:55 Op Galileo.

12:15 STOP PRESS -

12:30 Conference 2022
12:45. Closing

13:00 Lunch

“Thanks to Royal Society for the Protection of Birds, League Against Cruel Sports, Badger
Trust, Angling Trust, Natural England, and the British Association for Shooting &
Conservation for their contribution to, and support of this conference

Programme by Craig Fellowes, wildlife Training Consultancy



